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Survey Methodology

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey (VSAT) is a survey of visitors from eight visitor markets who recently completed a
trip to Hawai‘i. Statistics presented in this Quarter 3, 2022 report included survey results from: U.S. West (Alaska, California,
Oregon, Washington, Arizona, Colorado, Idaho, Montana, Nevada, New Mexico, Utah, and Wyoming), U.S. East (all other

states in the Continental U.S.), Japan, Canada, Oceania, Korea. Samples collected for China were too limited to report.

All visitor markets 5,145 1.37 17.00%
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Survey Methodology (cont.)

Monthly samples of visitors who stayed for at least two days were drawn from the completed Domestic
In-Flight database. Selected U.S. visitors were sent an email invitation with a link to complete the survey online. Surveys were
also conducted by trained interviewers with departing visitors from Korea at the Daniel K. Inouye Airport in Honolulu; as well

as visitors from Japan at the Ellison Onizuka Kona International Airport on Hawai‘i Island.

Collected data were statistically adjusted to reflect the distribution of cases by island and first-time/repeat visitor status in the
In-Flight Survey. Data were statistically adjusted to be representative of the population of visitor parties entering Hawai‘i
during the quarter. Data from both visitor markets were reported as weighted data based on weights generated for Quarter 3,

2022. The VSAT weighting system was developed to adjust for disproportionate sampling across all visitor markets.
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Effect of COVID-19 Pandemic

COVID-19 Travel Restrictions
Most international visitor markets have relaxed travel restrictions and quarantine requirements by the third quarter of 2022.

However, there continued to be limited direct flights to Hawai‘i from Japan, Korea and Oceania. There have been no direct flights

from China since service ended in February 2020.

Note: Some results are presented with very small sample sizes that produce statistics with sample error

estimates greater than 10 points. Please exercise caution in interpreting results based on small bases.
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Section 1 — Visitor Satisfaction

STATE OF HAWAII o DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM



Satisfaction - State of Hawai'i by Visitor Market

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% I 1
U.S. West S. Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 88.7% 87.8% 80.6% 84.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 9.5% 10.9% 16.9% 14.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.5% 1.2% 2.3% 0.5%
M Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.1% 0.3%
BASE 1,641 1,034 392 190
A MEAN 7.49 7.47 7.19 7.42

7 Q. How would you rate your most recent frip to the state of Hawai‘ie How would you rate your experience on___2 [ANTHOLOGY'] m
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Satisfaction - State of Hawai'i by Visitor Market

* Age: Younger visitors from Japan and U.S. West gave higher satisfaction scores compared to older travelers from
these visitor markets.

* Gender: Female respondents from U.S. East and U.S. West gave higher satisfaction scores than male respondents.

e Trips to Hawai‘i: Higher satisfaction from first-time visitors from Japan and U.S. East compared to repeat visitors
from these markets.

* Household Income (dollar): Visitors from U.S. West residing in homes in the bottom income tier <$100K) gave
higher satisfaction scores than more affluent visitors from this market.

RESEARCH
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Satisfaction - State of Hawai'i by Visitor Market

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
— - )
®
80.0% = - ¢
=== -
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0% e
Q3 2016 Q3 2017 Q3 2018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q3 2022 P
—e—U.S. West 87.5% 89.7% 88.8% 89.2% 54.5% 86.0% 88.7%
—o—U.S. East 90.0% 92.2% 90.0% 90.5% 57.9% 84.9% 89.4%
Japan 78.3% 80.6% 85.6% 89.2% 81.3%
Canada 88.4% 91.0% 87.3% 89.7% 87.8%
=o—Oceania 81.5% 82.9% 80.8% 81.5% 80.6%
—e—Korea 72.9% 72.9% 73.3% 76.1% 84.6%
—e—China 75.8% 83.6% 65.0% 63.2%

P= Preliminary Data

9 [ANTHOLOGY'] & DBEDT
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SATISFACTION - HAWALI'I TRIP EXPECTATIONS

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%

10.0%

0.0% .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea

B Exceeded expectations 45.5% 56.4% 42.6% 49.1% 37.1% 56.6%

H Met expectations 51.1% 40.1% 53.7% 47.7% 56.8% 40.6%

B Did NOT meet expectations 3.5% 3.5% 3.7% 3.2% 6.1% 2.8%
BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1,034 392 190

10 Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai'i__? [ANE;SHS};HOGY@] (BBEDT




SATISFACTION - HAWAI'I TRIP EXPECTATIONS

e Trips to Hawai‘i: First-time visitors from the following visitor markets gave higher mean scores than repeat visitors:
U.S. West , U.S. East, Japan, and Canada.

e Age: Younger segments of the sample were more likely to respond that their trip exceeded expectations from the
following visitor markets: U.S. West, U.S. East, and Japan.

* Gender: Female visitors from U.S. West and U.S. East gave higher satisfaction scores compared to male visitors.

* Islands visited: Those from U.S. East whose trip consisted of visits to multiple islands gave higher mean scores
compared to those who stayed on a single island.

* Travel party: Visitors from Japan in larger travel parties were more satisfied in this regard compared to those who
traveled by themselves.

* Education: Visitors from Japan without a college degree were also more likely to feel their trip exceeded their
expectations.

11 Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai'i___? [AN?ESHS}C‘?GYﬂ KBBEDT




SATISFACTION - HAWALI'I TRIP EXPECTATIONS

Tracking Data — Rating of “Exceeded expectations”

100.0%
80.0%
60.0%
(0]
® —g
40.0% < °
20.0%
0.0%
Q3 2016 Q3 2017 Q3 2018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q32022°P
=@=U.S. West 42.9% 48.7% 45.8% 44.6% 21.6% 44.7% 45.5%
=@=U.S. East 55.8% 56.6% 55.5% 54.8% 29.5% 55.9% 56.4%
Japan 37.7% 40.2% 35.3% 42.8% 42.6%
Canada 50.2% 51.5% 48.8% 48.1% 49.1%
—o—(ceania 39.1% 39.3% 36.0% 33.6% 37.1%
—e—Korea 54.0% 52.6% 44.8% 53.7% 56.6%
—e—China 9.1% 28.0% 24.9% 17.8%

12 Q. Would you say this trip to Hawai'i__? [ANE‘EE?I}C‘HOGY@] KBBEDT




BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely / 1=Very unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% . 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 89.6% 89.3% 77.4% 89.8% 77.7% 75.1%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 8.2% 8.8% 18.1% 8.6% 16.6% 21.8%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 0.8% 1.0% 3.0% 1.0% 4.3% 2.6%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 1.0% 0.8% 1.5% 0.6% 1.0% 0.5%
W Don’t know 0.4% 0.1% 0.3%
BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1034 392 190
A MEAN 7.60 7.59 7.22 7.58 7.20 7.14

13 Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai'i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives? [ANTESHE?}C‘E)GY@] m




BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

* Gender: Females from U.S. West and U.S. East were more likely to recommend the state to others than were males
from these visitor markets.

e Age: Younger travelers from Japan were stronger advocates for the state than older travelers from this visitor
market.

* Islands visited: Travelers from U.S. West whose trip included stays on multiple Hawaiian Islands were more likely to
recommend the state to others than those whose trip consisted of staying on a single island.

RESEARCH
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BRAND/ DESTINATION - ADVOCACY

Tracking Data — Rating of “Very Likely” (7-8)

100.0%
— & ® -
80.0% —e— — :
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q32016 Q32017 Q32018 Q32019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q32022 P
—0=U.S. West 88.2% 89.4% 90.6% 90.9% 67.5% 87.1% 89.6%
~8-U.S. East 88.1% 89.9% 90.2% 90.6% 68.9% 88.6% 89.3%
Japan 80.7% 76.8% 79.2% 78.5% 77.4%
Canada 88.9% 90.4% 89.6% 90.8% 89.8%
—e—Oceania 80.6% 82.1% 81.0% 79.1% 77.7%
—e—Korea 83.2% 73.2% 67.1% 67.7% 75.1%
—e—China 71.5% 86.0% 67.7% 62.0%

P= Preliminary Data
15 Q. How likely are you to recommend the state of Hawai'i as a vacation place to your friends and relatives? [AN’EESHE(EkE)GY’@] ‘(DBEDT




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely / 1=Very unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% - 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 82.6% 60.0% 73.5% 64.1% 61.0% 71.1%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 12.4% 24.8% 19.7% 24.4% 23.9% 24.0%
m Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 2.4% 7.8% 3.4% 5.9% 8.4% 3.3%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 1.8% 4.8% 0.7% 3.8% 5.1% 1.2%
W Don’t know 0.8% 2.7% 2.7% 1.8% 1.6% 0.5%
BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1034 392 190
A MEAN 7.39 6.59 7.20 6.73 6.54 7.05

[ANTHOLOGY] (BBH’I‘

16 Q. How likely are you to return to the state of Hawai'i in the next five years?




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

» Trips to Hawai‘i: Repeat visitors from the following visitor markets express a greater likelihood of returning to the
state than first-time visitors: U.S. West, U.S. East, Oceania, Japan, and Canada.

* Gender: Females from U.S. West express a stronger likelihood to return than males from this visitor market.

* Travel party size: Visitors who traveled to the state by themselves from U.S. West and U.S. East were more likely to
return to the state compared to those who traveled in larger travel parties.

* Age: Older visitors from Japan express a greater likelihood of returning to the state than younger travelers from this
visitor market.

* Household income (Dollar): More affluent visitors from U.S. West express a greater likelihood of returning to the
state than less affluent travelers from this visitor market.

* Islands visited: Visitors from U.S. East and Canada whose trip consisted of visiting a single island expressed a higher
likelihood of returning to the state than were those who visited multiple islands during their stay.

* Education: Those without a college degree from U.S. East express a greater likelihood of returning to the state.

17 Q. How likely are you to return the state of Hawai'i in the next five years? [ANTHOLOGY] KBBEDT

RESEARCH




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT

Tracking Data — Rating of “Very Likely” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
[
60.0% —
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q3 2016 Q3 2017 Q3 2018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q3 2022 P
=@=-U.S. West 75.2% 72.1% 79.9% 82.1% 80.3% 78.4% 82.6%
=@=-U.S. East 59.2% 57.0% 60.3% 61.8% 72.5% 62.7% 60.0%
Japan 59.4% 58.7% 64.2% 68.3% 73.5%
Canada 64.5% 61.7% 62.5% 65.2% 64.1%
—e—(ceania 59.7% 57.0% 60.2% 58.7% 61.0%
—e—Korea 81.1% 71.0% 59.8% 66.8% 71.1%
—e—China 51.3% 67.8% 50.5% 53.0%

P= Preliminary Data
18 Q. How likely are you to return the state of Hawai'i in the next five years? [AN’EESHE(EkQGY’@] KBBEDT




UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
U.S. WEST

Q3 2021 Q2P

34.7% Want to go someplace new 49.3% Too expensive

28.1% Too expensive 29.5% Poor value

27.7% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 26.7% Want to go someplace new

22.6% Poor value 21.7% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
13.8% No reason to return/ nothing new 13.6% No reason to return/ nothing new
12.6% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped 12.9% Unfriendly people/ felt unwelcome
12.0% COVID-19 10.9% Flight too long

11.8% Unfriendly people/ felt unwelcome 10.5% Five years is too soon

11.4% Five years is too soon 10.2% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped

10.5% Poor service

P= Preliminary Data

19 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'ie [ANTHOLOGY"] ‘(DBEDT
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
U.S. EAST

Q3 2021 _______aq222P

44.1% Too expensive 54.7% Too expensive

36.9% Want to go someplace new 40.9% Want to go someplace new

31.5% Flight too long 37.4% Flight too long

18.4% Poor value 17.4% Poor value

18.2% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 17.3% Five years is too soon

17.1% Five years is too soon 16.7% Other financial obligations

11.9% Other financial obligations 15.6% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
10.6% Poor service 10.1% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped

10.5% COVID-19

P= Preliminary Data

20 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'ie [ANTHOLOGY"] ‘(DBEDT
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
JAPAN

Q3 2019* Q32022

38.2% Too expensive 89.1% Too expensive

29.5% Want to go someplace new 50.0% No reason to return/ nothing new
29.5% Five years is too soon 39.1% Want to go someplace new
26.7% Other financial obligations 39.1% Five years is too soon

20.8% Flight too long 39.1% Other financial obligations

10.9% Poor health/ age

*Please note Japanese visitors were not sampled in 2020 &
2021 due to low visitor counts as a result of the pandemic.

**Caution small base

P= Preliminary Data

21 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'ie [ANTHOLOGY"] ‘(DBEDT
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
CANADA

Q3 2019* ________aq3222P

50.9% Too expensive 58.9% Too expensive

57.9% Want to go someplace new 45.4% Want to go someplace new

35.7% Flight too long 28.7% Flight too long

29.6% Five years is too soon 18.3% Poor value

17.3% Poor value 16.8% Five years is too soon

15.7% Other financial obligations 13.5% Other financial obligations

12.9% No reason to return/ nothing new 11.0% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped

10.9% No reason to return/ nothing new

*Please note Canadian visitors were not sampled in 2020 &
2021 due to low visitor counts as a result of the pandemic.

P= Preliminary Data

22 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'ie [ANTHOLOGY"] ‘(DBEDT
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
OCEANIA

Q3 2019* Q2P

52.0% Want to go someplace new 71.2% Too expensive

44.7% Too expensive 43.7% Want to go someplace new

29.9% Poor value 35.5% Poor value

26.3% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped 18.9% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
18.3% No reason to return/ nothing new 17.0% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic
18.0% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 13.8% Other financial obligations

11.6% Flight too long 12.1% Flight too long

10.2% Five years is too soon

*Please note Oceania visitors were not sampled in 2020 &
2021 due to low visitor counts as a result of the pandemic.

P= Preliminary Data

23 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'ie [ANTHOLOGY"] ‘(DBEDT
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UNLIKELY TO RETURN - TOP REASONS
KOREA

Q3 2019* ______Q32022P

75.2% Too expensive 81.0% Too expensive

29.7% Poor value 43.0% Poor value

24.8% No reason to return/ nothing new 38.0% No reason to return/ nothing new
24.8% Want to go someplace new 23.9% Too commercialized/ overdeveloped
24.8% Other financial obligations 28.5% Flight too long

20.8% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic 19.0% Want to go someplace new

20.8% Flight too long 19.0% Five years is too soon

19.8% Five years is too soon 19.0% Unfriendly people

19.0% Too crowded/ congested/ traffic

*Please note Oceania visitors were not sampled in 2020 &
2021 due to low visitor counts as a result of the pandemic

**Caution small base.

P= Preliminary Data

24 Q. Why would you be unlikely to revisit the state of Hawai'ie [ANTHOLOGY"] ‘(DBEDT
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OFFERING A VARIETY OF EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 86.1% 89.1% 64.0% 86.0% 77.7% 80.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 12.5% 9.9% 30.8% 12.9% 19.4% 17.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.3% 0.9% 4.5% 1.1% 2.3% 1.7%
W Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.1% 0.7% 0.0% 0.5% 0.5%
BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1,034 392 190
A MEAN 7.46 7.56 6.80 7.45 7.11 7.25

25 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on___? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGY@] @Bm




NUMBER OF DIFFERENT/ UNIQUE EXPERIENCES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 82.3% 81.6% 69.9% 79.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 15.8% 17.2% 26.8% 16.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.6% 1.1% 2.8% 3.1%
W Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.1% 0.5% 1.2%
BASE 1,641 1,034 392 190
A MEAN 7.33 7.32 6.90 7.15

26 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on___? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGY@] @Bm




SAFE AND SECURE DESTINATION

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% . 1
U.S. West Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 84.4% 83.2% 76.8% 69.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 13.5% 14.9% 20.2% 26.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.5% 1.5% 2.8% 2.6%
W Poor (1-2) 0.6% 0.4% 0.3% 0.9%
BASE 1,641 1,034 392 190
A MEAN 7.37 7.32 7.07 7.02

27 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on___? [ANTESHE?}C‘E)GY@] m




ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY/ SUSTAINABLE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% A A A ,
80.0% 7.28 A
70.0% e 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 81.1% 85.8% 55.6% 69.8% 62.6% 81.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 15.9% 11.9% 35.4% 22.0% 27.6% 14.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.6% 1.8% 8.2% 7.2% 8.5% 3.3%
W Poor (1-2) 0.5% 0.5% 0.7% 1.0% 1.3% 0.0%
BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1,034 392 190
MEAN 7.28 7.41 6.50 6.89 6.62 7.25

28 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on___? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGWJ @Bm




VOLUNTEER/ GIVE-BACK OPPORTUNITIES

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0% A A A
70.0% 6.52 @ 6.43 °
60.0% A 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% ?
0.0% . 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
m Excellent (7-8) 55.8% 59.6% 20.0% 52.3% 39.8% 61.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 37.6% 33.8% 60.5% 41.3% 47.1% 35.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.6% 5.3% 15.7% 5.5% 11.3% 2.4%
W Poor (1-2) 1.1% 1.3% 3.7% 0.9% 1.8% 0.9%
BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1,034 392 190
MEAN 6.52 6.60 5.33 6.43 6.03 6.80

29 Q. Based on your most recent trip to Hawai'i, how would you rate the state of Hawai'i on___? [ANE’ESHS};HOGT’] ‘(DBEDT




Section 2 — Activities
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ACTIVITIES - SIGHTSEEING

TOTAL 98.0% 99.3% 93.9% 99.3% 91.4% 98.6%
On own (self guided) 85.5% 81.3% 79.5% 86.6% 53.2% 73.5%
Helicopter/ airplane 2.9% 7.6% 2.3% 6.1% 3.9% 6.7%
Boat/ submarine/ whale 27.2% 31.8% 3.0% 28.4% 18.0% 29.8%
Visit towns/communities 56.9% 55.0% 43.5% 59.6% 33.3% 36.7%
Limo/ van/ bus tour 8.0% 17.2% 9.9% 11.9% 23.4% 8.0%

Scenic views/ natural landmark 62.5% 69.5% 29.1% 72.1% 49.0% 52.5%

Movie/ TV/ film location 4.1% 6.1% 1.5% 7.4% 8.0% 16.6%

31 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTESI_E?&?GW] KBBEDT




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION

97.7% 97.8% 97.7% 99.3% 95.9% 94.8%
88.2% 87.0% 80.2% 90.8% 83.3% 72.2%
12.1% 9.0% 0.8% 15.2% 5.3% 5.0%
6.4% 6.4% 1.5% 6.1% 5.4% 10.0%
surfing XS 8.4% 5.3% 12.2% 10.5% 17.3%
7.4% 7.9% 0.0% 7.8% 3.1% 6.2%
73.6% 71.7% 38.2% 81.7% 69.1% 49.2%
48.8% 49.0% 15.6% 54.8% 25.9% 45.9%
2.3% 1.6% 0.8% 1.3% 1.0% 6.2%
0.1% 0.4% 0.0% 0.1% 0.3% 1.2%
1.9% 2.8% 0.0% 1.3% 1.0% 5.4%
2.3% 3.5% 0.0% 3.8% 1.1% 2.4%
I 3.1% 0.0% 2.2% 1.0% 2.9%
R 6.3% 16.7% 7.6% 3.0% 3.8%

32 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANE‘ESHS.}??GW] m




ACTIVITIES - RECREATION (continued)
I T T I A T

97.7% 97.8% 97.7% 99.3% 95.9% 94.8%
27.0% 26.8% 25.6% 28.3% 23.7% 13.3%
3.1% 3.1% 6.9% 5.7% 3.6% 2.4%

E 10.6% 6.8% 5.9% 5.6% 12.1%
(Hiking [ 51.8% 26.8% 54.9% 23.4% 16.1%
1.4% 1.7% 0.0% 1.8% 0.8% 2.9%

12.3% 17.7% 11.8% 13.9% 7.7% 14.4%
1.1% 1.5% 3.5% 2.9% 1.0% 0.5%

38.0% 43.0% 24.1% 41.6% 28.8% 18.0%
2.0% 1.6% 3.8% 2.6% 1.8% 6.2%
2.3% 2.2% 0.8% 1.6% 1.3% 1.9%
Ziplining [ 5.1% 0.0% 3.6% 3.3% 1.4%
0.3% 0.6% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 6.6%
3.3% 3.7% 0.0% 4.5% 3.8% 8.0%
1.1% 1.7% 2.3% 0.6% 0.8% 6.7%

33 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANE‘ESHE(B'EE)GW] m




34

ACTIVITIES - ENTERTAINMENT & DINING

-

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

99.0%

28.4%

39.4%

7.0%
51.6%
59.6%
36.5%
45.5%
47.5%
32.8%
19.5%

40.4%

97.7%

18.4%

14.9%

0.8%
27.5%
28.3%
39.3%
23.7%
57.0%
11.4%
10.3%

56.1%

99.4%

22.9%

30.8%

5.1%
41.9%
67.2%
54.5%
49.5%
59.3%
25.7%
13.1%

57.6%

99.0% 96.7%
21.3% 47.8%
20.0% 16.6%
8.5% 2.4%
32.6% 50.7%
66.2% 37.0%
54.2% 43.8%
31.8% 49.9%
61.6% 47.1%
13.2% 26.3%
4.8% 5.7%
22.8% 9.3%
[ANTHOLOGY']
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ACTIVITIES - SHOPPING

| Us.West | Us.East | Japan | Canada | Oceania | Korea |

TOTAL 97.8% 96.8% 98.5% 97.9% 98.7% 94.8%
Mall/ department store 46.4% 41.3% 71.0% 60.4% 71.2% 72.4%

Designer boutique 17.5% 20.9% 16.1% 22.5% 17.6% 5.7%

Hotel/ resort store 35.3% 42.6% 29.4% 30.8% 27.6% 32.9%
Swap meet/ flea market 19.4% 16.2% 3.0% 14.0% 6.9% 5.9%
Discount/ outlet store 16.1% 16.2% 22.5% 20.2% 35.9% 50.9%
Supermarket 63.8% 55.2% 61.5% 67.4% 48.2% 35.8%
Farmer’s market 34.9% 33.8% 26.4% 42.7% 19.5% 10.7%
Convenience store 53.8% 50.1% 41.6% 58.1% 63.1% 38.6%
Duty free store 4.5% 4.6% 12.7% 5.6% 7.2% 35.5%
Hawai‘i made products 47.9% 50.0% 18.7% 51.2% 32.0% 20.6%
Local shop/ artisan 60.8% 62.0% 24.9% 61.5% 41.2% 18.7%

35 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTESHE(BEZE)GW] m




ACTIVITIES - HISTORY, CULTURE & FINE ARTS

__us.west | _Us.East | Japan | Canada | Oceania | Korea

TOTAL 69.7% 81.7% 48.1% 74.2% 66.6% 65.7%
19.6% 29.8% 11.2% 20.5% 31.1% 26.8%
30.0% 37.9% 18.3% 34.3% 25.4% 10.9%

Other historical site 13.3% 16.6% 6.1% 14.5% 8.4% 16.8%

Art gallery/ exhibition 10.4% 11.2% 7.3% 10.1% 5.6% 0.5%

2:2:'\1/ Polynesian show/ hula 29.8% 47.7% 14.5% 33.8% 22.2% 20.9%

L . hula,

c:ZZ‘Z" I:i"m‘;';(‘i‘r'leg'e hula 4.3% 6.9% 3.5% 6.1% 3.3% 4.0%

Play/ concert/ theatre 2.3% 2.5% 0.8% 1.9% 3.4% 8.6%

Art/ craft fair 11.2% 10.4% 2.3% 9.4% 5.6% 5.2%
4.9% 4.3% 5.0% 4.9% 4.3% 1.2%

36 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTESHnggGW]




37

ACTIVITIES - TRANSPORTATION

Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in?

93.4%
17.0%
3.9%
4.5%
17.2%
10.3%
70.5%
20.9%
6.4%

2.3%

97.0%
12.6%
16.4%
21.8%
9.6%
28.7%
53.4%
28.0%
2.3%

5.0%

96.4%
14.9%
5.0%
9.4%
11.8%
13.6%
74.6%
22.8%
6.6%

3.7%

97.7%
30.8%
12.0%
25.8%
21.9%
36.9%
33.4%
36.9%
3.1%

3.1%

90.2%
14.9%
18.0%
12.8%
23.2%
15.2%
53.6%
21.5%

2.6%

4.3%

[ANTHOLOGY"]
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ACTIVITIES - OTHER

TOTAL 31.3% 28.8% 24.8% 20.2% 14.8% 27.6%

Visit friends/ family 29.6% 25.9% 24.0% 17.4% 13.0% 25.4%
Volunteer non profit 2.5% 3.9% 1.5% 3.4% 2.1% 2.1%

38 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTHOLOGY] KBBEDT

RESEARCH




Section 3 — Travelers with Disabilities




40

DISABLED TRAVELER - REQUIRED ASSISTANCE

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada

W Yes 5.2% 5.4% 1.5% 4.2%
m No 94.8% 94.6% 98.5% 95.8%
BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1,034

Q. On this trip to Hawai'i, did you or someone in your traveling party have a disability that required assistance?

Oceania
2.8%
97.2%
392

Korea
3.1%
96.9%
190

[ANTHOLOGY']
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4]

DISABLED TRAVELER - REQUIRED ASSISTANCE

| uswest|usest | Jman | Conada | Oceania | fores

Mobility aid 78.0% 71.5% 50.0% 72.1% 81.8% 0.0%
NA No one needed assistance 1.1% 6.4% 0.0% 9.4% 0.0% 46.0%
Lift equipped van 3.4% 2.1% 0.0% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0%
:\i'_:f”'a"ce/ Hospital/ Medical 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Orientation and Mobility 0.0% 1.1% 50.0% 2.4% 9.3% 0.0%
Assistance

Print material in alternate format 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 4.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Respiratory equipment 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ASL Interpreter/ texting/ 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0%
captioning

Q. Which of the following types of assistance did you or someone in your traveling party use? [ANTESHS&E)GW] m



OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - AIRPORTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
’ 7.07 6.90
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% . 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 72.2% 69.6% 0.0% 77.5% 64.0% 15.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 23.2% 21.5% 100.0% 10.0% 36.0% 54.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.6% 6.6% 0.0% 10.0% 0.0% 15.3%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 2.2% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 15.3%
BASE 84 91 2 40 11 6
MEAN 7.07 6.90 5.00 6.90 7.01 4.85

42 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. [ANE’ESHS&HOGYEJ ‘(DBEDT




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PRIVATE
TRANSPORTATION

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 7.05 8
90.0% 649 ,
80.0% A
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 70.9% 70.2% 0.0% 58.8% 80.0% 15.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 27.3% 21.4% 0.0% 27.4% 20.0% 54.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.9% 5.0% 50.0% 13.8% 0.0% 30.7%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 3.4% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 52 59 2 22 10 6
MEAN 7.05 6.91 2.00 6.49 7.50 4.85

43 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. [ANE’ESHS&HOGYEJ ‘(DBEDT




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PUBLIC
TRANSPORTATION

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

9
oo Lem 8
80.0% A A A !
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% ?
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
m Excellent (7-8) 63.3% 74.7% 71.3% 80.6% 0.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 25.9% 9.5% 21.4% 19.4% 63.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.2% 12.6% 7.3% 0.0% 36.2%
W Poor (1-2) 3.6% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 27 30 0 14 5 5
MEAN 6.72 6.88 6.78 7.61 5.09

44 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. [ANE’ESHS&HOGYEJ ‘(DBEDT




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - RIDE SHARE/ CAR SHARE

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 7.01 ¢
20.0% oot 6.24 7
80.0% A A
70.0% A 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 60.2% 77.2% 57.8% 60.2% 18.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.2% 14.1% 33.7% 39.8% 63.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 15.6% 8.7% 8.5% 0.0% 18.1%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 25 35 0 12 5 5
MEAN 6.61 7.06 6.24 7.01 5.64

45 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. [ANE’ESHS};HOGT’] ‘(DBEDT




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - DEPARTMENT OF
AGRICULTURE ANIMAL QUARANTINE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Excellent (7-8)
B Above Avg (5-6)
M Below Avg (3-4)
W Poor (1-2)

BASE

MEAN

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

8.00
: :
5.01
A

5.87

A

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
43.7% 73.1% 33.7% 100.0% 18.1%
42.2% 21.3% 0.0% 0.0% 81.9%
7.0% 0.0% 66.3% 0.0% 0.0%
7.0% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

14 19 0 3 1 5
5.87 6.86 5.01 8.00 5.72
[ANTHOLOGY]

46 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. Ceenmen



OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - HOTELS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 7.02 6.99 ¢
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% A 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 70.7% 71.8% 50.0% 54.1% 81.8% 15.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.7% 22.5% 50.0% 34.4% 8.9% 69.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.6% 2.8% 0.0% 8.5% 9.3% 15.3%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 62 70 2 35 11 6
MEAN 7.02 6.90 7.00 6.31 6.99 5.39

47 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGWJ @Bm




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - RESTAURANTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
6.92
90.0% 6.50 7
80.0% A
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 69.6% 65.2% 0.0% 64.8% 72.9% 15.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 21.7% 28.9% 50.0% 27.8% 18.2% 84.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 8.8% 5.9% 50.0% 5.0% 8.9% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 78 83 2 40 11 6
MEAN 6.92 6.83 5.00 6.50 7.00 5.61

48 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. [ANE’ESHS&HOGYEJ ‘(DBEDT




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PUBLIC ATTRACTIONS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% .00 6.93 8
90.0% ,
80.0% A A
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 70.1% 67.8% 64.6% 50.2% 54.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 25.5% 29.6% 26.5% 30.2% 46.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.4% 2.6% 8.9% 19.5% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 70 75 0 34 10 6
MEAN 7.00 6.93 6.59 6.51 6.93

49 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. [ANE’ESHS&HOGYEJ ‘(DBEDT




OVERALL ACCESSIBILITY - PRIVATE ATTRACTIONS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 715 7.39 8
90.0% o .
80.0% A
70.0% A 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% ?
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
m Excellent (7-8) 76.5% 69.8% 0.0% 54.6% 79.8% 45.6%
B Above Avg (5-6) 18.1% 30.2% 100.0% 31.6% 20.2% 54.4%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 9.2% 0.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 54 56 1 22 5 5
MEAN 7.15 6.97 5.00 6.23 7.39 6.73

50 Q. Please rate the overall accessibility of the following facilities and services on your most recent trip to Hawai'i. [ANE’ESHS&HOGYEJ ‘(DBEDT




Section 4 — Alternative Messaging




SAFE AND RESPONSIBLE TRAVEL

100.0% -

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M YES- Pre-arrival/ During trip 18.9% 19.1% 32.0% 18.1% 14.3% 10.9%
YES- During trip 11.3% 14.3% 12.4% 13.7% 13.2% 20.1%
YES- Pre-arrival 24.0% 21.7% 23.3% 19.3% 16.3% 37.4%
NO 45.8% 44.9% 32.3% 48.9% 56.2% 31.5%

BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1,034 392 190

52 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? [AN?ESHE?}C‘?GY@] ‘ , (DBEDT




CARING FOR AND RESPECTING HAWAI'I'S
CULTURE, PEOPLE, AND ENVIRONMENT

100.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M YES- Pre-arrival/ During trip 31.4% 32.0% 27.8% 28.0% 21.2% 15.9%
YES- During trip 23.4% 25.5% 26.7% 28.2% 22.8% 24.9%
YES- Pre-arrival 26.1% 25.8% 24.1% 24.7% 22.0% 34.8%
NO 19.1% 16.7% 21.4% 19.1% 34.1% 24.4%

BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1,034 392 190

53 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? [AN?ESHE?}C‘?GYE] ‘ , (DBEDT




OCEAN AND HIKING SAFETY

100.0%
80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
W YES- Pre-arrival/ During trip 20.5% 22.0% 26.3% 20.8% 11.5% 14.9%
YES- During trip 28.9% 30.4% 20.7% 33.0% 22.5% 25.8%
YES- Pre-arrival 18.9% 17.4% 22.9% 18.0% 13.0% 32.0%
NO 31.8% 30.3% 30.1% 28.2% 53.0% 27.3%

BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1,034 392 190

54 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? [AN’E’ES}IEE)&(BGY@] ‘ , (DBEDT




VOLUNTEER/ GIVE-BACK OPPORTUNITIES

100.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M YES- Pre-arrival/ During trip 5.0% 5.9% 12.8% 4.9% 3.6% 10.2%
M YES- During trip 11.4% 12.8% 4.5% 12.2% 8.4% 21.3%
YES- Pre-arrival 7.9% 8.0% 6.0% 6.3% 5.8% 20.6%
ENO 75.8% 73.4% 76.7% 76.6% 82.1% 47.9%

BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1,034 392 190

55 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? [ANTHOLOGY] ﬁm

RESEARCH ] o eman odh et orsuimes, scomoms bevescemin & 10wt




SUPPORT LOCAL/ SHOP LOCAL

100.0% -

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M YES- Pre-arrival/ During trip 17.4% 16.8% 18.1% 14.3% 7.7% 12.3%
YES- During trip 26.5% 29.3% 10.2% 31.1% 20.1% 22.2%
YES- Pre-arrival 13.9% 13.3% 11.2% 14.7% 12.7% 31.5%
NO 42.2% 40.6% 60.5% 40.0% 59.5% 33.9%

BASE 1,641 1,737 113 1,034 392 190

56 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics? [AN?ESHE?}C‘?GY@] ‘ , (DBEDT




100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M YES- Pre-arrival/ During trip
M YES- During trip

YES- Pre-arrival
ENO

BASE

ALAMA HAWAI'I

M
—

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada
5.0% 5.2% 12.8% 3.9%
5.5% 7.6% 5.2% 7.5%
4.6% 4.7% 3.7% 3.2%
84.9% 82.5% 78.2% 85.5%
1,641 1,737 113 1,034

57 Q. Either before visiting or while you were in Hawai'i, do you recall seeing or hearing anything about any of the following topics?

Oceania Korea
3.8% 10.9%
5.9% 21.3%
4.1% 18.9%

86.2% 48.8%
392 190
[ANTHOLOGY]
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Section 5 - O'AHU

58 RESEARCH SEATE O AWl & DEPARIMENT G BUSINES, ECONOH DEVELOMHENT & TOURS



SATISFACTION - O'AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
6
70.0%
60.0% >
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0%
2
20.0%
10.0% 1
0.0% ) 0
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 85.6% 83.9% 74.5% 83.6% 76.8% 83.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 11.6% 13.5% 20.7% 14.6% 19.1% 15.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.4% 2.4% 3.6% 1.2% 3.8% 1.3%
W Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.2% 1.2% 0.6% 0.3% 0.5%
BASE 730 987 72 493 363 176
A MEAN 7.37 7.35 7.03 7.32 7.06 7.32

59 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?. [ANTESHE?}C‘E)GYE’] (Bm




SATISFACTION - O'AHU

 Islands visited: Visitors from the following markets whose trip consisted of staying on just O‘ahu gave the island a
higher satisfaction score than those who also visited one of the Neighbor Islands during their stay: Korea, Oceania,
U.S. East, and U.S. West.

» Trips to Hawai'i: Visitors from U.S. East that are first-time travelers to the state gave O‘ahu higher satisfaction
scores than repeat visitors.

* Gender: Female respondents from the U.S. East and U.S. West gave higher satisfaction scores when rating their stay
on O‘ahu.

* Age: Younger travelers from U.S. West were the most satisfied with their stay on the island than older segments
from this visitor market.

* Travel party size: Visitors from U.S. West who came in larger travel party sizes were more satisfied with their stay
compared to those in smaller travel groups.

RESEARCH

60 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?. [ANTHOLOGY'] KBBEDT




SATISFACTION - O'AHU

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q3 2016 Q3 2017 Q3 2018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q3 2022 P
=@=-U.S. West 81.3% 82.4% 80.5% 80.7% 47.6% 81.8% 85.6%
=@=-U.S. East 77.2% 81.5% 78.8% 78.9% 52.8% 81.8% 83.9%
=@®=Japan 77.1% 79.2% 74.8% 78.2% 74.5%
Canada 77.3% 83.8% 80.9% 82.4% 83.6%
—e—(ceania 77.4% 80.2% 76.0% 80.0% 76.8%
—e—Korea 73.5% 69.0% 71.4% 74.5% 83.2%
—e—China 79.1% 82.7% 69.2% 65.8%

61 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?. [ANTESHE(B}C‘?GY@] ‘(DBEDT




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - O'AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 7.21 7.13 8
90.0% .
80.0%
o A :
70.0%
60.0% >
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0%
2
20.0%
10.0% 1
0.0% - 0
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 78.5% 79.2% 53.6% 77.3% 64.6% 67.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 19.4% 17.4% 32.5% 19.9% 29.4% 25.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.0% 3.0% 10.8% 2.7% 5.4% 5.3%
W Poor (1-2) 0.1% 0.4% 3.1% 0.0% 0.6% 1.2%
BASE 646 783 57 401 320 154
MEAN 7.21 7.18 6.31 7.13 6.74 6.88

62 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O'ahu? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGW] @Bm




SHOPPING - O'AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
W Excellent (7-8) 78.2% 71.1% 55.5% 74.8% 61.9% 65.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 18.8% 25.1% 25.8% 21.7% 31.1% 28.8%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.6% 3.3% 18.7% 3.3% 6.1% 5.3%
W Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.3% 0.9% 0.9%
BASE 635 763 62 397 328 154
A MEAN 7.19 7.01 6.25 7.07 6.66 6.85
[ANTHOLOGY]

63 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O'ahu? ecnmen
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DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGES - O'AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 7.16 7.02 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
6 A 6
70.0%
60.0% 5
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0%
2
20.0%
10.0% 1
0.0% . 0
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 77.8% 70.6% 56.3% 72.1% 59.4% 55.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 18.1% 23.2% 26.2% 23.2% 29.7% 33.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.2% 6.0% 14.6% 4.4% 8.8% 9.4%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.2% 2.9% 0.2% 2.1% 1.8%
BASE 671 809 61 408 341 154
MEAN 7.16 6.94 6.25 7.02 6.50 6.55

[ANTHOLOGY] (BBH)‘I‘

64 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O'ahu?




LODGING/ ACOMMODATIONS - O'/AHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
6
70.0%
60.0% >
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0%
2
20.0%
10.0% 1
0.0% : 0
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 76.4% 72.9% 57.6% 74.5% 62.4% 66.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 18.3% 22.1% 30.8% 20.0% 28.7% 23.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.3% 4.3% 10.2% 5.2% 8.6% 7.9%
W Poor (1-2) 1.0% 0.8% 1.5% 0.3% 0.3% 2.4%
BASE 637 748 61 404 338 154
A MEAN 7.09 7.03 6.47 7.00 6.65 6.73

65 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O'ahu? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGY@] @Bm




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

M Excellent (7-8)
W Above Avg (5-6)
H Below Avg (3-4)
B Poor (1-2)

BASE

MEAN

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

6.87 6.89

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
69.5% 66.6% 41.6% 69.3% 59.7% 58.9%
23.3% 25.1% 26.2% 25.2% 33.3% 31.9%
6.4% 7.2% 19.7% 4.9% 5.7% 7.1%
0.8% 1.1% 12.5% 0.5% 1.3% 2.1%
607 725 61 385 316 153
6.87 6.78 5.37 6.89 6.57 6.59

[ANTHOLOGY']

66 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to O'ahu?
RESEARCH



LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - OAHU

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0% 6.96 7.24 8
90.0% -
80.0%
70.0% A A °
60.0% 3
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0% 5
20.0%
10.0% 1
0.0% 0
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 71.3% 52.3% 76.4% 55.2% 57.9% 69.3%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 18.1% 24.5% 17.3% 26.4% 23.9% 22.5%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 4.3% 11.1% 6.3% 10.0% 8.5% 8.2%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 4.5% 8.8% 0.0% 6.4% 7.6% 0.0%
B Don’t know 1.7% 3.2% 0.0% 2.0% 2.1% 0.0%
BASE 677 821 65 410 344 155
MEAN 6.96 6.14 7.24 6.32 6.38 6.95

[ANTHOLOGY] (BBED‘I'

67 Q. How likely are you to visit O'ahu again in the next five years? cccennen 0 S IDBELDT




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - O'AHU

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
s ®
O — = = ®
60.0% = ¢ °
=0
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q3 2018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q3 2022 P
=@=.S. West 67.3% 66.1% 75.6% 68.8% 71.3%
=@=U.S. East 51.8% 52.7% 70.8% 56.5% 52.3%
Japan 61.6% 63.6% 76.4%
Canada 51.2% 51.5% 55.2%
=o—(ceania 53.5% 54.0% 57.9%
=0=Korea 59.9% 62.1% 69.3%
—e—China 53.5% 53.2%

68 Q. How likely are you to visit O'ahu again in the next five years? [AN’EES}IEE)&?GY@] ‘ (DBEDT




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - O'AHU

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan

B Aided Ad Awareness 30.0% 29.2% 55.8%

B No Prior Awareness 52.2% 55.1% 25.5%

m Unsure 17.8% 15.7% 18.7%
BASE 677 823 65

69 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of O'ahu prior to your arrival?

Canada
28.7%
54.3%
17.0%

411

35.2%

Oceania Korea

32.7% 35.2%

55.4% 49.4%

12.0% 15.5%
344 155

[ANTHOLOGY] @BED‘I'



MOTIVATING FACTORS - OAHU

Famous landmarks or imagery/

natural beauty

Hawaiian cultural events
Social media posts/ videos

Outdoor or sporting activities/

events

Television programs or movies

filmed in Hawai‘i

Hawaiian music

39.7%

15.7%

16.5%

17.3%

11.6%

7.0%

677

70 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of O’ahu?

43.6%

16.7%

10.0%

10.7%

10.4%

5.7%

821

38.7%

18.7%

34.6%

15.9%

42.0%

19.3%

65

49.2%

18.3%

24.2%

18.0%

23.4%

8.2%

411

34.4%

9.6%

11.1%

4.9%

15.5%

4.3%

344

 Luswest | st | s | conads | Oceania | korea

45.3%

4.7%

24.8%

8.7%

16.1%

4.1%

155

[ANTHOLOGY"]

RESEARCH



ATTRACTIONS- O'AHU

I T Y N T T
3.2% 4.5% 1.4% 3.0% 2.3% 9.7%
2.7% 4.2% 1.4% 2.0% 2.6% 3.2%
11.9% 13.8% 6.4% 18.8% 7.1% 1.5%
12.3% 13.3% 18.9% 15.2% 9.9% 3.5%
24.4% 34.7% 22.5% 44.9% 24.6% 36.6%
33.8% 39.4% 7.0% 45.7% 22.8% 40.9%
4.1% 5.5% 0.0% 4.7% 2.3% 1.2%
(Haleiwa ~ [EEEPIWES 24.5% 29.5% 23.5% 12.5% 12.6%
10.1% 10.6% 19.7% 19.1% 6.4% 17.8%
0.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 4.4%
0.9% 1.5% 5.0% 1.7% 1.8% 4.1%
2.7% 2.0% 15.5% 2.5% 2.7% 1.2%
;'I::’:::'l\':g:f“;:" Houses, Historic 1.0% 1.2% 0.0% 1.2% 1.2% 2.9%
3.6% 3.2% 0.0% 2.7% 1.5% 3.8%
7.3% 9.2% 1.4% 7.8% 7.8% 7.3%

71 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTESHnggGW]




ATTRACTIONS- O'AHU

| us.West | USEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | Korea |
Ho’omaluhia Botanical Garden 5.5% 6.1% 0.0% 11.3% 3.2% 3.5%
lolani Palace State Monument 5.1% 7.4% 10.6% 4.9% 3.3% 17.2%

13.6% 15.0% 15.3% 15.0% 7.0% 8.2%
KMa;‘I'(";::?:eTf::"'c Shoreline/ 4.1% 7.0% 7.8% 8.8% 2.3% 2.6%
Kaka‘ako Street Art 1.6% 2.7% 16.1% 1.5% 2.0% 7.3%
Koko Head Crater Trail 5.7% 9.3% 4.2% 11.3% 5.0% 8.8%
Kualoa Private Nature Reserve 12.6% 16.2% 4.2% 26.1% 11.7% 14.0%
Lanikai or Kailua Beach 29.1% 28.0% 34.4% 38.8% 12.8% 25.4%
Manoa Falls & Trail 11.7% 13.6% 7.8% 16.2% 3.9% 5.3%
?ha:'::;;i':"em°”a' Cemetery of 9.1% 13.4% 0.0% 8.1% 7.6% 4.1%
Nu‘uanu Pali Lookout 11.1% 15.7% 0.0% 17.0% 6.5% 13.8%
North Shore Beaches 45.2% 48.0% 30.9% 54.7% 28.8% 25.1%

72 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTESHS,}??GW] m




ATTRACTIONS- O'AHU

|_Us.West | Us.East | Japan | Canada | Oceania | _ Korea |

Pearl Harbor National Memorial 32.2% 49.2% 12.7% 42.3% 30.6% 10.9%
Battleship Missouri Memorial 11.9% 24.4% 6.4% 19.2% 15.0% 5.9%
Pearl Harbor Aviation Museum 13.0% 19.5% 7.8% 14.5% 12.1% 9.4%
Pacific Fleet Submarine Museum 5.3% 7.8% 0.0% 7.1% 6.2% 5.9%
Polynesian Cultural Center 15.9% 18.6% 1.4% 19.2% 9.4% 7.3%
Queen Emma’s Summer Palace 1.7% 2.2% 0.0% 1.5% 1.5% 5.9%
Sea Life Park Hawai‘i 4.8% 6.4% 0.0% 5.2% 3.2% 7.9%
Waikiki Aquarium 3.4% 4.9% 0.0% 4.7% 2.9% 2.4%
Waimanalo Beach Park 10.3% 9.1% 4.2% 16.7% 6.2% 7.0%
Waimea Valley 18.3% 19.7% 10.6% 23.5% 12.9% 7.3%

73 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTESI_E?&?GW] KBBEDT




DANIEL K. INOUYE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 7.00 6.88 6.80 8
80.0%
70.0% A A °
60.0% >
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0%
20.0% ?
10.0% 1
0.0% : 0
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 72.9% 69.5% 49.1% 67.0% 52.6% 53.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 21.3% 23.6% 42.4% 24.4% 31.9% 30.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 5.1% 5.9% 8.5% 7.6% 12.3% 10.9%
B Poor (1-2) 0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 3.2% 5.6%
BASE 675 813 63 406 342 154
MEAN 7.00 6.88 6.33 6.80 6.29 6.19

[ANTHOLOGY] (BBED‘I'

74 Q. How would you rate your experience arriving at Daniel K. Inouye International Airport?
RESEARCH | Al ottt or e et CoNOME CEVELOmEN & 10UREM




SNORKELING EQUIPMENT USED - O'AHU

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
Neither of these 3.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.1% 1.3% 0.0%
B Full-face snorkel mask 11.7% 9.3% 0.0% 14.3% 5.1% 9.4%
B 2-piece, separate mask & snorkel 90.2% 91.9% 100.0% 90.8% 97.4% 92.5%

BASE 227 268 7 174 78 76

75 Q. Which type of snorkeling equipment did you use? [ANTESHE?}C‘E)GY@] KBBEDT




SNORKELING OCEAN SAFETY- O'AHU

| uswest | UscEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | _Korea _

Did not have to be assisted

relsc::d ave tobe assisted or 99.0% 95.9% 100.0% 98.3% 100.0% 98.7%

Yes, needed assist ing 2

p?:c:‘:a:k ;Z‘:\'Ziﬁe using 1.0% 3.7% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.3%

Yes, whil keling using a full

face norkel mask T 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
220 264 7 172 77 76

76 Q. Did you have a bad experience in the ocean where you had to be assisted or rescued? [AN?ESHE(QRI;E)GW] (BBEDT




77

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Rented entire stay

B Rented portion of stay

m Did NOT rent a car
BASE

Q. If you rented a car during your trip to O'ahu, did you rent a car for your entire trip to O'ahu?

CAR RENTAL - OAHU

50.6%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
50.6% 45.7% 29.7% 36.2% 10.5% 38.1%
17.7% 15.6% 27.5% 32.1% 22.6% 42.7%
31.7% 38.7% 42.8% 31.7% 66.9% 19.3%

677 817 65 409 344 155

[ANTHOLOGY']

RESEARCH



REASONS FOR PARTIAL RENTAL CAR - OAHU

| uswest | UsEat | Japan | Canada | Oceania | _Korea |

I only needed a vehicle on certain

doys 70.2% 71.1% 60.0% 69.4% 80.7% 57.5%

Parki t i t

hz:e'lr;f;’:’;n? expensive at my 42.0% 36.9% 25.0% 46.6% 29.4% 28.1%

Car rental rates were too expensive 30.2% 23.5% 40.0% 41.9% 32.0% 28.7%

Vehicl t available for all

ofﬂ:;‘:;;”j:;? avarlable fora 5.7% 8.0% 0.0% 5.4% 7.7% 13.0%
119 127 20 131 78 68

78 Q. You indicated that you rented a car for only part of your O'ahu trip. Why did you rent a vehicle for only part of your O’ahu trip? [ANTESI_E(BRIZE)GW] KBBEDT




Section 6 — KAUA'

79 RESEARCH SEATE O AWl & DEPARIMENT G BUSINES, ECONOH DEVELOMHENT & TOURS



SATISFACTION - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% S ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
H Excellent (7-8) 90.4% 93.6% 100.0% 87.7% 93.5% 39.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 7.1% 6.0% 0.0% 11.3% 0.0% 60.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.5% 0.4% 0.0% 1.1% 6.5% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 251 266 4 187 15 4
A MEAN 7.51 7.68 8.00 7.47 7.48 6.79

80 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?. [ANTESHE?RI;E)GW] (Bm




SATISFACTION - KAUA'I

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
60.0%
40.0% °
20.0%
0.0%
Q3 2016 Q3 2017 Q3 2018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q3 2022 P
=@=-U.S. West 92.6% 92.9% 89.1% 92.0% 69.4% 81.2% 90.4%
=@=-U.S. East 93.3% 94.7% 91.1% 92.9% 55.6% 85.2% 93.6%
=@®=Japan 67.7% 84.4% 93.2% 84.4% 100.0%
Canada 90.2% 92.5% 87.4% 92.1% 87.7%
—o—(ceania 83.6% 87.1% 85.4% 81.3% 93.5%
—e—Korea 80.4% 46.5% 83.3% 100.0% 39.7%
—e—China 93.7% 53.8% 54.0% 67.6%

81 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?. [ANEESI_IE?}C‘(RGY@] ‘(DBEDT




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 7.33 8
o 7-11 6.93
90.0%
7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 77.1% 84.4% 66.7% 72.0% 69.1% 39.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.4% 11.4% 33.3% 22.8% 23.4% 60.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.1% 4.2% 0.0% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.5% 0.0%
BASE 234 245 3 171 13 4
MEAN 7.11 7.33 7.33 6.93 6.47 6.49

[ANTHOLOGY] (BBED‘I‘

82 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?
RESEARCH | Al ottt or e et CoNOME CEVELOmEN & 10UREM




SHOPPING - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
6.80
90.0% 6.45 680
7
80.0% A A A
A
70.0% 6
60.0% A 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
2
10.0%
0.0% ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 53.5% 64.7% 50.0% 43.3% 21.3% 39.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 38.9% 28.5% 50.0% 46.7% 57.0% 60.3%
M Below Avg (3-4) 6.8% 6.3% 0.0% 10.0% 21.7% 0.0%
M Poor (1-2) 0.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 232 236 4 171 14 4
MEAN 6.45 6.80 6.50 6.21 5.49 6.79

83 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGW] @Bm




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 63.9% 65.6% 100.0% 50.9% 57.7% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 28.4% 26.5% 0.0% 38.6% 28.0% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.7% 7.8% 0.0% 9.8% 14.3% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 242 254 3 173 14 4
A MEAN 6.70 6.84 7.67 6.35 6.30 7.40

84 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i? [ANTESHE?}C‘E)GY@] m




LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 76.3% 79.1% 100.0% 71.2% 71.7% 69.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 19.8% 15.9% 0.0% 26.0% 28.3% 30.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.4% 3.7% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.5% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 234 232 2 177 14 4
A MEAN 7.13 7.15 7.50 6.93 6.86 7.10

[ANTHOLOGY] (BBH’I‘

85 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i?
RESEARCH | Al ottt or e et CoNOME CEVELOmEN & 10UREM




BEACHES - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
H Excellent (7-8) 91.7% 90.8% 75.0% 87.2% 78.7% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 7.9% 8.0% 25.0% 12.2% 14.3% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 0.6% 7.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 241 253 4 180 14 4
A MEAN 7.62 7.55 7.50 7.51 7.15 7.70

86 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i? [ANTESHE?RI;E)GW] (Bm




PUBLIC AREAS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 73.9% 80.6% 75.0% 67.4% 28.7% 69.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.5% 16.7% 25.0% 29.2% 57.0% 30.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.6% 2.3% 0.0% 2.8% 14.3% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 243 254 4 178 14 4
A MEAN 7.09 7.25 6.75 6.83 5.86 7.10

87 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i? [ANTESHE?}C‘?GY@] ﬁm




PARKS - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% ) 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
H Excellent (7-8) 80.6% 82.9% 50.0% 78.5% 57.3% 69.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 18.1% 15.9% 50.0% 20.3% 28.3% 30.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 1.4% 1.2% 0.0% 1.2% 14.3% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 225 241 4 177 14 4
A MEAN 7.25 7.34 6.50 7.15 6.50 7.40

88 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i? [ANE’ESHE?}C‘?GY@] (Bm




ROADS - KAUA'

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% .
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 45.6% 55.8% 25.0% 54.2% 28.3% 69.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 36.8% 34.1% 50.0% 36.0% 57.3% 30.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 16.0% 9.7% 25.0% 8.7% 14.3% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 1.7% 0.4% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 242 257 4 183 14 4
A MEAN 6.06 6.53 6.00 6.42 5.78 7.40

89 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i? [ANTESHE?}C‘?GY@] ﬁm




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0%
6.27 6.24 7
80.0% A A
70.0% A 6
60.0% A 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 55.4% 65.7% 25.0% 53.9% 46.2% 69.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 29.3% 21.0% 50.0% 32.3% 23.3% 30.1%
M Below Avg (3-4) 11.6% 12.3% 25.0% 10.3% 22.9% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 3.6% 1.0% 0.0% 3.4% 7.5% 0.0%
BASE 197 221 4 145 13 4
MEAN 6.27 6.74 5.25 6.24 5.78 7.40

90 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Kaua'i? [ANTHOLOGYT] (BBEDT

RESEARCH




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - KAUA'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

oo 67 8
80.0% ’
70.0% A 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 65.0% 45.8% 75.0% 41.1% 35.7% 80.1%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 23.9% 29.3% 0.0% 29.3% 43.4% 19.9%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 5.2% 12.5% 25.0% 9.3% 7.0% 0.0%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 4.1% 8.0% 0.0% 14.8% 7.0% 0.0%
Hm Don’t know 1.7% 4.4% 0.0% 5.5% 7.0% 0.0%
BASE 249 263 4 184 14 4
MEAN 6.79 6.02 7.00 5.57 5.85 7.10

[ANTHOLOGY] @BED‘I'

21 Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'i again in the next five years? ecnmen




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - KAUA'I

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%
80.0% °
—
60.0%
=0
40.0%
/ o
20.0%
0.0%
Q3 2018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q3 2022P
=@=.S. West 61.6% 65.7% 93.8% 63.3% 65.0%
=@=U.S. East 44.2% 43.8% 69.3% 49.3% 45.8%
Japan 65.2% 53.8% 75.0%
Canada 39.1% 43.2% 41.1%
== ceania 26.0% 34.3% 35.7%
—8—Korea 58.7% 62.8% 80.1%
—e—China 46.0% 82.1%

92 Q. How likely are you to visit Kaua'i again in the next five years? [AN’EESHE(EkE)GY’@] ‘ (DBEDT




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - KAUA'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan

B Aided Ad Awareness 18.2% 22.7% 50.0%

B No Prior Awareness 68.4% 66.0% 25.0%

m Unsure 13.4% 11.3% 25.0%
BASE 249 263 4

93 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Kaua'i prior to your arrival?

Canada
12.5%
71.7%
15.8%

184

Oceania
14.3%
78.3%

7.3%
14

Korea

30.1%

69.9%
0.0%

[ANTHOLOGY] KBBED'I'



MOTIVATING FACTORS - KAUA'I

Famous landmarks or imagery/ 42.4%
natural beauty
t ti tiviti

Outdoor or sporting activities/ 17.6%
events
Hawaiian cultural events 6.2%
Social media posts/ videos 10.5%
Televisi ies fil

4'4%
in Hawai‘i

94 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of Kaua'i?

50.6%

14.5%

7.5%
7.2%
4.1%

8.5%

263

50.0%

25.0%

0.0%
0.0%
25.0%

25.0%

49.5%

16.9%

4.9%
7.6%
1.1%

4.4%

184

43.0%

28.3%

0.0%
14.7%
0.0%

7.3%

14

| uswest | Usckast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | Korea |

69.9%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.0%

[ANTHOLOGY"]

RESEARCH



ATTRACTIONS- KAUA'I
| uswest | st | apan | conasa | oceania | orea

TS ¢ o+ o o om oo
58.3% 45.0% 50.0% 64.0% 50.0% 0.0%
58.4% 48.1% 50.0% 64.1% 57.7% 0.0%
19.0% 22.2% 25.0% 26.6% 14.3% 19.9%
15.4% 14.4% 0.0% 24.0% 36.0% 0.0%
9.3% 4.3% 0.0% 8.1% 7.0% 0.0%
2.4% 4.2% 0.0% 4.9% 7.3% 0.0%
11.0% 14.6% 25.0% 25.5% 14.3% 0.0%
27.2% 25.1% 0.0% 28.7% 21.7% 0.0%
_ 9.5% 11.9% 0.0% 12.0% 7.3% 0.0%

95 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANE‘ESHS.}??GW] m




ATTRACTIONS- KAUA'I
_us.west |_us.gast | apan | _canada | Oceania | _korea

Koke’e Museum 3.9% 6.1% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0% 0.0%
Na Aina Kai Gardens 2.4% 3.9% 0.0% 1.1% 7.3% 0.0%
48.3% 55.4% 50.0% 54.5% 71.3% 0.0%
5.9% 5.2% 50.0% 4.9% 14.3% 0.0%
5.9% 4.6% 0.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0%
38.2% 32.6% 50.0% 40.1% 35.7% 0.0%
11.4% 17.3% 25.0% 16.9% 14.3% 19.9%
6.6% 6.7% 0.0% 9.8% 0.0% 0.0%
31.3% 30.9% 0.0% 30.3% 29.0% 0.0%
m 30.1% 41.8% 25.0% 50.0% 50.7% 0.0%

96 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTESHS.}??GW]




ATTRACTIONS- KAUA'l
U vex | s e | e | _comie | Ocems | _tors

Wailua River 23.6% 21.0% 50.0% 24.5% 14.3% 0.0%

Waimea Canyon 46.9% 56.7% 25.0% 71.1% 64.7% 30.1%
Disc Golf 1.3% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Mini Golf 4.0% 2.0% 0.0% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0%

97 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTESHE(BRI;E)GW] ‘ ‘ (DBEDT




FRIENDLINESS OF KAUA'l RESIDENTS

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
6
70.0%
60.0% >
50.0% 4
40.0% 3
30.0%
2
20.0%
10.0% 1
0.0% —— ) 0
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 87.4% 92.4% 75.0% 85.3% 86.0% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 9.3% 6.8% 0.0% 11.4% 7.0% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.3% 0.4% 25.0% 2.7% 7.0% 0.0%
W Poor (1-2) 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 249 263 4 184 14 4
A MEAN 7.48 7.62 7.00 7.31 7.37 7.70

98 Q. How would you rate the friendliness of your interactions with members of Kaua'i's local community? [ANTESHE?F{‘C‘E)GW] m




99

TOP TRIP INFLUENCERS - KAUA'I
 uswest | skt | apan | Gonads | oceania | fores

Been here before 41.6%
Friend recommendation 28.3%
Visiting Family/ Friends 5.5%
Cruise line stop/part of tour 1.6%
Social Media Post 4.1%
Location/ Never been, but went to

. 3.5%
other islands
Nature/ Beauty/ Scenery 1.7%
Attending Conference/ Event 1.6%
Travel Agent 1.2%

Q. Which of the following had the biggest impact on why you chose to visit Kaua'i?

26.8%

35.3%

3.8%

9.0%

2.6%

3.1%

2.7%

1.8%

1.5%

2.5%

25.0%

0.0%

25.0%

25.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

25.0%

0.0%

0.0%

30.1%

38.8%

3.2%

3.3%

4.4%

2.1%

2.2%

1.1%

1.6%

2.2%

35.0%

21.7%

0.0%

0.0%

14.3%

0.0%

0.0%

7.0%

14.7%

0.0%

30.1%
30.1%
0.0%
0.0%
19.9%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

19.9%

[ANTHOLOGY"]



SNORKELING EQUIPMENT USED - KAUA'I

100.0%

U.S. West
Neither of these 1.7%
B Full-face snorkel mask 17.8%
W 2-piece, separate mask & snorkel 86.0%
BASE 128

100 Q. Which type of snorkeling equipment did you use?

U.S. East
0.9%
9.8%
92.7%
122

90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

Japan Canada Oceania Korea
0.0% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0%
50.0% 19.2% 25.6% 0.0%
50.0% 91.9% 100.0% 100.0%
2 99 8 1
[ANTHOLOGY]

RESEARCH



SNORKELING OCEAN SAFETY- KAUA'I

| uswest | Uskast | Japan | Camada | Oceania | Korea

Did not h tob isted
0/ ot have o be assisted or 96.2% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 0.0%
rescued
Yes, ded assist ing 2
©s, needed assistance  using 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
piece mask & snorkel
Yes, while snorkeling using a full 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% G
face snorkel mask
126 121 2 96 8 1

101 Q. Did you have a bad experience in the ocean where you had to be assisted or rescued? [ANTESHE(B};E)GW] (BBEDT




Section 7 — MAUI

[ANTHOLOGY] DBEDT
102 RESEARCH (

STATE OF HAWAII o DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM



SATISFACTION - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% : 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 87.4% 90.3% 66.7% 86.8% 78.6% 100.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 11.2% 8.5% 33.3% 11.3% 18.7% 0.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 0.8% 1.3% 0.0% 1.5% 2.7% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 531 632 6 326 37 9
A MEAN 7.44 7.57 7.00 7.41 7.11 7.85

103 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?. [ANTESHE?RI;E)GW] (Bm




SATISFACTION - MAUI

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0% e
80.0% °
@= °
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q3 2016 Q3 2017 Q32018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q32022 P
«@=U.S. West 84.2% 88.5% 89.4% 89.2% 62.0% 84.3% 87.4%
«®=U.S. East 88.5% 93.0% 88.9% 90.9% 68.2% 86.3% 90.3%
«=®=Japan 67.5% 66.6% 79.4% 88.4% 66.7%
Canada 85.9% 90.2% 86.7% 89.9% 86.8%
—e—0ceania 76.5% 84.5% 88.8% 80.4% 78.6%
—e—Korea 74.0% 80.9% 69.8% 85.4% 100.0%
—e—China 84.8% 89.9% 79.4% 78.6%

104 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?. [AN’E‘E(B};?GY@] ‘(DBEDT




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 6.96 7.09 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% A 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 71.6% 81.9% 50.0% 74.5% 59.7% 72.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 24.3% 16.4% 25.0% 22.8% 36.8% 27.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 3.8% 1.7% 25.0% 2.3% 3.4% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 449 489 4 258 30 8
MEAN 6.96 7.31 6.25 7.09 6.69 7.22

105 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGWJ @Bm




SHOPPING - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 56.5% 69.3% 66.7% 54.3% 43.5% 66.4%
B Above Avg (5-6) 37.0% 25.5% 0.0% 36.0% 39.8% 33.6%
M Below Avg (3-4) 6.3% 5.0% 33.3% 9.7% 13.4% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0%
BASE 445 479 3 258 30 8
A MEAN 6.58 6.88 6.33 6.52 6.07 7.11

[ANTHOLOGY] (BBH’I‘

106 Q.How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui? cccennen 0 S IDBELDT




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 67.5% 72.3% 50.0% 66.9% 63.6% 72.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 27.2% 23.2% 0.0% 24.9% 33.4% 27.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.5% 4.4% 50.0% 8.2% 3.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.8% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 483 507 4 269 33 8
A MEAN 6.82 7.01 5.75 6.81 6.61 7.22

107 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGY@] @Bm




LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 76.5% 80.1% 75.0% 78.4% 60.3% 50.0%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.4% 14.6% 0.0% 19.0% 27.5% 50.0%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.6% 4.9% 25.0% 2.2% 12.2% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 462 492 4 268 33 8
A MEAN 7.13 7.19 6.75 7.16 6.54 6.56

[ANTHOLOGY] (BBH’I‘

108 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui? e | G IDIBEDT




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% S
7
80.0% A A A
70.0% A A 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 65.4% 69.2% 60.0% 66.8% 53.0% 33.2%
B Above Avg (5-6) 26.8% 23.1% 0.0% 24.5% 31.2% 55.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 7.4% 7.0% 40.0% 6.7% 15.8% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.5% 0.7% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 11.1%
BASE 416 452 5 253 32 8
MEAN 6.74 6.84 6.20 6.73 6.18 6.00

109 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Maui? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGW] @Bm




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - MAUI

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0% 6.95 . 8
90.0% m . 5
80.0% A
70.0% A °
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 71.6% 47.1% 60.0% 53.2% 41.1% 100.0%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 17.3% 29.5% 40.0% 28.3% 20.7% 0.0%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 6.1% 13.5% 0.0% 10.5% 23.7% 0.0%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 3.6% 7.4% 0.0% 4.0% 11.6% 0.0%
Hm Don’t know 1.4% 2.4% 0.0% 4.0% 2.9% 0.0%
BASE 499 530 5 277 34 8
MEAN 6.95 6.06 6.80 6.38 5.52 7.83

[ANTHOLOGY] (BBED‘I'

110 Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years? cccennen 0 S IDBELDT




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT - MAUI

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0% °
80.0%
C ®
60.0% °
=0
40.0% °
20.0%
0.0%
Q3 2018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q32022P
=@=1.S. West 69.5% 69.8% 87.1% 61.6% 71.6%
=@=U.S. East 49.5% 48.6% 74.3% 49.1% 47.1%
Japan 41.9% 50.0% 60.0%
Canada 51.6% 56.4% 53.2%
—e—(ceania 44.2% 34.1% 41.1%
—e—Korea 43.4% 76.8% 100.0%
—e—China 53.2% 57.1%

111 Q. How likely are you to visit Maui again in the next five years? [ANTESHE?}C'(,?GW] KBBEDT




112

AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS - MAUI

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East Japan

B Aided Ad Awareness 24.5% 23.6% 0.0%

B No Prior Awareness 57.4% 59.3% 60.0%

m Unsure 18.1% 17.1% 40.0%
BASE 499 531 5

Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Maui prior to your arrival?

Canada
27.1%
55.4%
17.6%

278

Oceania
20.5%
62.1%
17.4%

34

27.9%

Korea
27.9%
50.0%
22.1%

[ANTHOLOGY']

RESEARCH



MOTIVATING FACTORS - MAUI

Famous landmarks or ima

gery/ 33.3%
natural beauty
Outdoor or sporting activities/ events 19.5%
Social media posts/ videos 9.8%
Television programs or movies filmed
. e 5.7%
in Hawai‘i

113 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of Maui?

43.4%

16.2%
9.3%
15.1%
5.7%

7.0%

531

60.0%

0.0%
20.0%
20.0%
20.0%

0.0%

51.5%

22.6%

13.0%

23.1%
7.9%

13.3%

278

29.8%

11.6%

14.8%
14.8%
5.8%

11.6%

34

.l lusWest | US.Eat | Japan | Canada | Oceania | Korea _

27.9%

0.0%
0.0%
11.1%
0.0%

0.0%

[ANTHOLOGY"]

RESEARCH



ATTRACTIONS- MAUI
s e |_usion g | _Gonads | O | o _

I

1.8% 1.8% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 11.1%
14.7% 13.7% 0.0% 20.5% 5.9% 11.1%
2.8% 3.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 11.1%
0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.9% 0.0%
27.0% 50.4% 40.0% 50.0% 38.2% 38.9%
1.4% 2.7% 0.0% 0.4% 2.9% 0.0%
7.1% 11.8% 0.0% 11.5% 3.0% 0.0%
9.3% 6.3% 20.0% 7.2% 8.7% 0.0%
3.5% 4.2% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0% 0.0%
6.6% 7.7% 20.0% 5.1% 2.9% 0.0%
11.7% 23.2% 0.0% 18.8% 5.9% 0.0%
14.8% 16.6% 20.0% 15.5% 11.6% 11.1%
0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 2.5% 2.9% 0.0%

114 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANE‘ESHE(B'EE)GW] m




WAINAPANAPA STATE PARK -
RESERVATIONS SYSTEM USE

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0% ;
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea

M Yes 59.5% 61.2% 63.6% 100.0%
No 40.5% 38.8% 36.4% 0.0%
BASE 57 124 0 52 2 0

115 Q. Did you use the reservation system for Wainapanapa State Park? [AN’EESHE?}C‘QGYEJ ‘(DBEDT




WAINAPANAPA STATE PARK -
RESERVATIONS SYSTEM PROBLEMS

100.0%
98.0%
96.0%
94.0%
92.0%
90.0%
88.0%
86.0%
84.0%
82.0% .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
B Yes, technical issues but able to book reservation 11.2% 5.3% 6.0% 0.0%
M Yes, unable to make reservation 0.0% 3.9% 3.1% 0.0%
No, | was able to book a reservation without issue 88.8% 90.8% 90.9% 100.0%
BASE 34 76 0 33 2 0

116 Q. Did you experience any issues with the reservation system for Wainapanapa State Park? [ANTHOLOGY'] ‘ (DBEDT

RESEARCH




VISITED MAUI FOR SPECIFIC EVENT

100.0% 0.4% 9 0.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
B Yes 0.4% 0.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
® No 99.6% 99.8% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
BASE 499 527 5 277 34 8

117 Q. Was your visit to Maui to attend a specific festival or sporting event? [ANTHOLOGY'] (BBm

RESEARCH ] o eman odh et orsuimes, scomoms bevescemin & 10wt




VISITED MAUI FOR SPECIFIC EVENT

| uswest | Uskast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | Korea

50.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Other sporting event 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 1 0 0 0 0

118 Q. Was your visit to Maui to attend a specific festival or sporting event? [ANTHOLOGY'] (BBEDT

RESEARCH




SNORKELING EQUIPMENT USED - MAUI

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
Neither of these 2.6% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
B Full-face snorkel mask 11.0% 10.5% 15.7% 0.0% 22.1%
B 2-piece, separate mask & snorkel 89.9% 93.2% 93.6% 100.0% 77.9%

BASE 276 307 0 172 11 4

119 Q. Which type of snorkeling equipment did you use? [ANTESHE?}C‘E)GY@] KBBEDT




SNORKELING OCEAN SAFETY- MAUI

| uswest | Uskast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | Korea

Did not h tob isted

0 not have fo be assisted or 97.8% 99.3% 97.7% 100.0% 100.0%
rescued
Yes, i ing 2

?S needed assistance using 5 9% 0.7% 1.8% ol0% L
piece mask & snorkel
Yes, while snorkeling using a full 0.0% 0.0% 0.6% A o
face snorkel mask

269 305 0 172 11 4

120 Q. Did you have a bad experience in the ocean where you had to be assisted or rescued? [ANTESHE(B};E)GW] (BBEDT




Section 8 — ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

STATE OF HAWAII o DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM
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SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 7
80.0%
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 85.4% 89.8% 83.3% 87.3% 84.4% 71.1%
B Above Avg (5-6) 12.1% 8.8% 16.7% 11.3% 11.7% 28.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.1% 1.5% 0.0% 1.0% 4.0% 0.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 303 400 47 283 26 26
A MEAN 7.43 7.58 7.53 7.42 7.30 7.17

122 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?. [ANTESHE?F{‘C‘E)GW] m




SATISFACTION - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

Tracking Data — Rating of “Excellent” (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
o— [ J
60.0%
40.0%
20.0%
0.0%
Q3 2016 Q3 2017 Q3 2018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q32022 P
=@=.S. West 82.3% 84.4% 85.8% 90.7% 61.7% 90.4% 85.4%
=@=U.S. East 83.5% 80.0% 89.7% 89.5% 69.6% 88.8% 89.8%
Japan 72.4% 80.5% 86.0% 87.1% 83.3%
Canada 76.3% 83.8% 85.6% 87.0% 87.3%
—o-(ceania 77.1% 83.5% 80.0% 83.2% 84.4%
—o—Korea 70.7% 73.2% 84.2% 76.2% 71.1%
—e—_China 80.9% 76.5% 63.2% 76.7%

123 Q. How would you rate your most recent trip to the state of Hawai'i? How would you rate your experience on___?. [ANTEI;IS}C‘?GYﬂ ‘ (DBEDT




ENTERTAINMENT/ ATTRACTIONS - ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 7.03 7.22 7.06 8
90.0% 6.49 .
80.0% A
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 69.7% 79.1% 55.2% 74.6% 45.6% 82.5%
B Above Avg (5-6) 27.6% 18.7% 22.3% 22.9% 54.4% 12.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 2.3% 1.5% 22.5% 2.4% 0.0% 5.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.4% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 260 320 41 244 24 18
MEAN 7.03 7.22 6.49 7.06 6.46 7.25

124 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Island of Hawai'i? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGWJ @Bm




SHOPPING - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 6.29 6.49 7
80.0% A A A
70.0% A 6
60.0% A 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 46.9% 56.2% 33.7% 45.2% 42.8% 56.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 41.8% 34.0% 27.4% 41.7% 42.8% 29.7%
M Below Avg (3-4) 10.6% 8.4% 35.4% 13.1% 14.4% 13.6%
W Poor (1-2) 0.8% 1.4% 3.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 255 296 44 237 21 17
MEAN 6.29 6.49 5.47 6.19 5.94 6.59

125 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Island of Hawai'i? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGW] m




DINING/ FOOD & BEVERAGE - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 8
90.0% 6.55
80.0% A A A
70.0% 6
60.0% A 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 58.4% 64.0% 32.5% 57.7% 31.7% 64.9%
B Above Avg (5-6) 33.0% 28.2% 33.3% 34.4% 48.1% 16.2%
M Below Avg (3-4) 8.2% 6.5% 32.5% 7.5% 20.2% 19.0%
B Poor (1-2) 0.3% 1.3% 1.8% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 280 319 43 251 25 17
MEAN 6.59 6.76 5.74 6.55 5.63 6.57

126 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Island of Hawai'i? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGWJ (BBEDT




LODGING/ ACCOMMODATIONS - ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0% 7.14 703 8
90.0% . .
80.0% A A A
70.0% 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 74.2% 77.3% 71.4% 72.2% 56.0% 56.7%
B Above Avg (5-6) 20.4% 17.7% 13.8% 25.8% 28.2% 37.9%
M Below Avg (3-4) 4.3% 4.1% 13.1% 1.6% 15.9% 5.4%
B Poor (1-2) 1.1% 1.0% 1.7% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 269 312 45 248 25 17
MEAN 7.00 7.14 6.67 7.03 6.48 6.73

127 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Island of Hawai'i? [ANTESHE?}C‘HOGW] @Bm




TRANSPORTATION ON ISLAND - ISLAND OF
HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Excellent/ 1=Poor

100.0%
90.0% 6.45
80.0% A '\ A A
70.0% A
60.0% A
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%
0.0% .
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
M Excellent (7-8) 55.9% 65.0% 38.3% 53.7% 41.5% 67.3%
B Above Avg (5-6) 31.7% 25.3% 31.1% 33.6% 37.5% 17.5%
M Below Avg (3-4) 10.9% 9.0% 10.4% 10.5% 16.9% 7.6%
W Poor (1-2) 1.5% 0.7% 20.2% 2.2% 4.1% 7.6%
BASE 251 292 45 229 24 18
MEAN 6.45 6.75 5.37 6.39 5.82 6.52
[ANTHOLOGY]

128 Q. How would you rate the following aspects of your most recent visit to Island of Hawai'i? ecnmen
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LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

8-pt Rating Scale
8=Very likely/ 1=Very unlikely

100.0% 8
90.0% 6.77 . 5
80.0% A A
70.0% A A 6
60.0% 5
50.0%
40.0% 4
30.0% 3
20.0%
10.0% 2
0.0% 1
U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
m Very likely (7-8) 65.7% 43.8% 55.4% 51.4% 39.5% 71.1%
B Somewhat likely (5-6) 19.5% 29.8% 22.3% 26.7% 20.4% 15.3%
B Somewhat unlikely (3-4) 9.0% 12.3% 9.5% 11.1% 24.1% 10.2%
B Very unlikely (1-2) 4.5% 8.9% 3.4% 8.5% 16.0% 3.4%
Hm Don’t know 1.4% 5.2% 9.5% 2.3% 0.0% 0.0%
BASE 288 345 46 262 25 26
MEAN 6.77 5.93 6.58 6.11 5.23 6.74

[ANTHOLOGY] @BED‘I'

129 Q. How likely are you to visit the Island of Hawai'i again in the next five years? cccennen 0 S IDBELDT




LIKELIHOOD OF RETURN VISIT
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

TOP BOX - VERY LIKELY (7-8)

100.0%
80.0%
°
— Y —0
60.0% O
(]
‘. ‘.
40.0% ™
20.0%
0.0%
Q3 2018 Q3 2019 Q3 2020 Q3 2021 Q32022P
=@=.S. West 68.4% 71.2% 93.7% 68.9% 65.7%
=@=U.S. East 52.3% 51.0% 75.7% 48.2% 43.8%
Japan 61.7% 55.9% 55.4%
Canada 51.0% 50.8% 51.4%
== ceania 48.1% 45.0% 39.5%
—8—Korea 61.6% 63.0% 71.1%
—e—China 52.3% 54.4%

130 Q. How likely are you to visit the Island of Hawai'i again in the next five years? [AN’EES}IE?&?GY’@] ‘ (DBEDT




AIDED ADVERTISING AWARENESS
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%

90.0% 16.9%
27.5%
80.0% 42.5%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
B Aided Ad Awareness 28.8% 27.5% 42.5% 20.2% 36.2% 16.9%
B No Prior Awareness 50.4% 59.4% 40.3% 58.0% 59.7% 62.7%
M Unsure 20.8% 13.0% 17.2% 21.8% 4.1% 20.4%

BASE 288 345 46 262 25 26

131 Q. Do you remember seeing or hearing advertising for the island of Hawai'i prior to your arrival? [ANTHOLOGYT] ‘(DBEDT

RESEARCH




MOTIVATING FACTORS - ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

| uswest ] UScEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | _Korea

F landmarks or i tural

bae':l:’t‘;s andmarks or imagery/ natura 47.7% 58.4% 42.7% 52.8% 60.3% 49.1%
Outdoor or sporting activities/ events 19.1% 18.7% 36.9% 24.0% 15.9% 25.5%
Social media posts/ videos 10.8% 11.4% 36.9% 10.3% 8.2% 13.5%
L‘;';‘gf'lm programs or movies filmed in 6.8% 9.5% 25.7% 9.9% 16.2% 16.9%

132 Q. Which of the following, if any, motivated you to visit the island of Hawai'i? [ANTESI_IE?'};E)GW] m




ATTRACTIONS- ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

- luswest | usEast | Japan | Camada | Oceania |

29.8% 36.1% 5.2% 34.3% 44.2%
26.5% 17.8% 5.2% 19.1% 15.9%
2.8% 3.7% 0.0% 5.7% 0.0%
60.2% 75.5% 43.5% 61.2% 60.3%
34.1% 25.1% 27.9% 29.5% 11.9%
1.8% 2.3% 5.2% 4.6% 3.9%
2.8% 2.3% 6.9% 1.9% 3.9%
10.4% 11.2% 0.0% 13.7% 4.1%
13.1% 19.3% 35.6% 11.5% 23.9%
9.4% 11.6% 1.7% 9.9% 11.9%

133 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTESI_E(BRIZE)GW] KBBEDT




ATTRACTIONS- ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

| uswWest | UsEast | Japan | Canada | Oceania | |
Lyman House Memorial Museum 1.1% 2.0% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
Maunakea Visitor Ctr/ Summit 16.3% 18.9% 29.6% 24.1% 44.2%
Pacific Tsunami Museum 2.8% 1.7% 3.5% 1.5% 0.0%
Pana‘ewa Rainforest Zoo & Garden 5.6% 4.9% 1.7% 3.8% 4.1%
:‘i‘st‘ohr‘i’c';‘l‘i:r?"a“"a” National 20.7% 21.5% 3.5% 26.3% 4.1%
; . . . cal
:il:eukohola Heia National Historica 11.9% 14.2% 5.9% 12.2% 0.0%
Punalu‘u Black Sand Beach 39.3% 43.4% 16.5% 42.5% 36.2%
Rainbow Falls 30.9% 38.4% 8.6% 30.2% 44.0%
Volcano Art Center 10.0% 11.7% 8.6% 10.3% 12.1%

134 Q. During this trip, which of the following activities did you participate in? [ANTHOLOGY'] m

RESEARCH




TRAVEL ON ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

20.0%
. . H B
0.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea

B Traveled to other side of island 31.1% 40.1% 13.6% 31.3% 27.8% 13.5%

M Traveled more than 1 hour one way to reach activities 25.5% 25.1% 32.5% 30.6% 40.3% 30.5%

Traveled 1 hour or less one way to reach activity 22.4% 20.8% 6.8% 24.0% 20.0% 15.3%

M Enjoy activities- short drive from accommodations 20.9% 14.0% 47.1% 14.1% 11.9% 40.7%
@ BASE 288 345 46 262 25 26

RESEARCH

135 Q. Which of the following best describes your travel while on the island of Hawai'i? [ANTHOLOGY'] ‘(DBEDT




AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
U.S. WEST

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE |

NAALEHU
KaO

136 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island? [ANTHOLOGYT] ‘ (DBEDT

RRRRRRRR




AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
U.S. EAST

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE |

NAALEHU
KaO

137 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island? [ANTHOLOGYT] ‘ (DBEDT

RRRRRRRR




AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
JAPAN

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE |

NAALEHU
KaO

138 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island? [ANTHOLOGYT] ‘ (DBEDT

RRRRRRRR




AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
CANADA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE |

NAALEHU
KaO

1392 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island? [ANTHOLOGYT] ‘ (DBEDT

RRRRRRRR




AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
OCEANIA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE |

NAALEHU
KaO

140 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island? [ANTHOLOGYT] ‘ (DBEDT
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AREAS VISITED ISLAND OF HAWAI'I
KOREA

KOHALA
WAIMEA
KAWAIHAE |

NAALEHU
KaO

141 Q. Which of the following areas did you visit during your stay on Hawai'i Island? [ANTHOLOGYT] ‘ (DBEDT

RRRRRRRR




SNORKELING EQUIPMENT USED
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

100.0%

90.0%

80.0%

70.0%

60.0%

50.0%

40.0%

30.0%

20.0%

10.0%
0.0% U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canada Oceania Korea
Neither 1.1% 1.0% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0%
B Full-face snorkel mask 12.6% 8.7% 8.6% 16.8% 0.0% 20.1%
B 2-piece, separate mask & snorkel 94.0% 93.9% 100.0% 89.1% 100.0% 87.9%

BASE 174 195 9 156 11 11
142 Q. Which type of snorkeling equipment did you use? [AN’EES}IE?&?GY’@] KBBEDT



SNORKELING OCEAN SAFETY- ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

| usWest | US.Eat | Japan | Canada | Oceania | Korea _

Did th tob isted
re:sc:: g ave 1o be assisted or 99.4% 99.0% 100.0% 99.3% 100.0% 100.0%

Yes, needed assistance  using 0.6% 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 piece mask & snorkel

Yes, while doi h B
es, while doing another type o 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.0%
ocean activity

172 193 9 152 11 11

143 Q. Did you have a bad experience in the ocean where you had to be assisted or rescued? [ANTESHE(?RI;E)GW] (BBEDT




Section 9 — VISITOR PROFILE

STATE OF HAWAII o DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS, ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT & TOURISM
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100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

H Male
B Female
BASE

145 Q. What is your gender?

VISITOR PROFILE - GENDER

U.S. West
40.2%
59.6%
1,641

U.S. East
39.2%
60.6%
1,737

Japan

53.8%

46.2%
113

Canada
42.3%
57.0%
1,034

Oceania
40.4%
59.4%

391

Korea

53.6%

45.5%
190

[ANTHOLOGY']

RESEARCH



VISITOR PROFILE - EDUCATION

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0%
10.0%

0.0%

B Post-Graduate

m College Grad
Associate Degree
Vocational/ Tech

m Some College
H.S. Grad

mSome /NoH.S.

® BASE

U.S. West
29.7%
35.3%
10.5%
3.5%
14.6%
6.0%
0.3%
1,641

146 Q. Please indicate your highest level of education

U.S. East
34.3%
36.2%
8.5%
2.7%
11.7%

6.3%
0.4%
1,737

Japan
20.3%
52.2%
5.7%
3.0%
4.5%
14.3%
0.0%
113

I
Canada Oceania Korea
33.6% 36.6% 15.9%
37.9% 20.5% 56.8%
5.0% 5.6% 7.8%
6.8% 8.9% 0.9%
11.0% 9.2% 5.5%
5.3% 17.6% 11.6%
0.4% 1.6% 1.4%
1,034 391 190

[ANTHOLOGY"] KBBED‘I'



VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (US$)

< $40,000 5.6% 5.0% 4.0% 7.1%
$40,000 to $59,999 6.5% 6.8% 6.8% 6.5%
$60,000 to $79,999 9.2% 10.0% 9.7% 10.3%
$80,000 to $99,999 9.7% 10.0% 8.8% 9.7%
$100,000 to $124,999 13.3% 12.9% 13.2% 10.1%
$125,000 to $149,999 12.0% 11.9% 12.5% 10.6%
$150,000 to $174,999 9.6% 9.2% 10.8% 10.6%
$175,000 to $199,999 6.9% 7.1% 10.1% 9.7%
$200,000 to $249,999 8.6% 9.2% 9.8% 9.7%
$250,000 + 18.6% 17.8% 14.6% 15.8%

147 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household’s total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2020? [ANTESI_E(BRIZE)GW] KBBEDT




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME (Yen)

I

148 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2020? [ANTHOLOGY'] (BBEDT

RESEARCH




VISITOR PROFILE - HOUSEHOLD INCOME
(Korean Won)

< $#16,305,000 7.8%
\A##16,305,000-27,173,999 8.3%
\A#27,174,000-38,041,999 13.3%
\A#38,042,000-48,911,999 8.8%
A#48,912,000-59,781,999 11.3%
\A#59,782,000-70,652,999 6.3%
¥A#70,653,000-81,520,999 9.3%
\A81,521,000-92,390,999 8.3%
¥#92,391,000-103,259,999 6.3%
\#103,260,000-149,999,999 12.4%
¥150,000,000-199,999,999 2.0%
\A##200,000,000+ 5.8%

149 Q. Which of the following categories includes your household's total annual income from all sources before taxes for 2020? [ANTHOLOGY'] KBBEDT

RESEARCH




60.00

50.00

40.00

30.00

20.00

10.00

0.00

B MEAN

m MEDIAN

150 Q. What is your age?

BASE

VISITOR PROFILE - AGE

U.S. West
50.37
50.00
1,638

U.S. East
49.68
50.00
1,736

Japan

48.42

51.00
113

Canada
46.81
47.00
1,032

Oceania
52.54
54.00

391

Korea

33.52

32.00
185

[ANTHOLOGY']
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151

VISITOR PROFILE - TRIPS TO HAWAI'I

100.0%
90.0%
80.0%
70.0%
60.0%
50.0%

40.0%
30.0%

20.0% 2.00
10.0%

0.0%
U.S. West U.S. East

B Repeat 77.6% 54.2%
First-time 22.4% 45.8%
BASE 1,641 1,737
MEDIAN 4.00 2.00

Q. Including this trip, how many times have you visited the state of Hawai'i?

Japan

78.6%

21.4%
113
5.00

2.00

Canada
53.5%
46.5%
1,034
2.00

2.00

Oceania
62.1%
37.9%

392
2.00

1.00

KSila

30.1%

69.9%
190
1.00

[ANTHOLOGY"]
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VISITOR PROFILE - TRAVEL PARTY SIZE

10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00
000 U.S. West U.S. East Japan Canda Oceania Korea
B MEAN 4.30 3.45 2.85 3.86 2.59 2.63
MEDIAN 3.00 2.00 2.00 3.00 2.00 2.00
BASE 1,640 1,737 113 1,033 392 190

152 Q. Including yourself, how many people traveled with you in your immediate party? [ANTHOLOGY'] ‘ (DBEDT
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VISITOR PROFILE - TRAVEL PARTY
I TN T N A T A

58.9% 60.8% 41.6% 61.9% 58.8% 70.6%
Other adult family 31.0% 29.5% 13.5% 30.6% 17.6% 10.2%
Child <18 30.9% 25.1% 12.7% 31.3% 19.8% 6.9%
Friend/ Associate 15.8% 14.3% 24.2% 15.0% 11.3% 11.6%

8.9% 10.2% 19.6% 5.2% 16.1% 4.5%
Girlfriend/ boyfriend 6.8% 6.2% 6.4% 7.9% 5.1% 3.6%
Same sex partner 1.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.4% 1.5% 0.5%

153 Q. In addition to yourself, on this trip, who else was in your travel party? [ANTESI_IE?'};E)GW] m




Section 10 — ISLAND SURVEY METHODOLOGY
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
O’AHU

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of O‘ahu.

——
Completed

)
M - 3.63
usEast Y 3.12
M 1155
493 441
363 5.14
P 7.39
2 15.22
R
avvas Y 184

155 * Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence [ANTHOLOGY'] (BBEDT
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
KAUA'l

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Kaua“i.

——
Completed

)
M - 6.19
usEast  EEEEPYE 6.01
japan | 4 49.00
187 747
15 25.30
Korea | 4 49.00
2 69.30
R
atvvas PR 3.63

156 * Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence [ANTHOLOGY'] (BBEDT
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
MAUI

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Maui.

——
Completed

)
M - 425
usEast  EEENEY 3.90
japan | 6 40.01
326 5.43
37 16.11
Korea | : 3267
7 37.04
R
Avvas IR .49

157 * Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence [ANTHOLOGY'] (BBEDT
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METHODOLOGY & SAMPLE SIZE - ISLAND VSAT
ISLAND OF HAWAI'I

The Visitor Satisfaction and Activity Survey is a survey of visitors who recently completed a trip
to Hawai‘i. As part of the survey, each respondent is asked a series of questions specific to one
of the islands visited during their stay. Respondents have the opportunity to complete up to two
island specific surveys. The following tables summarizes the number of surveys completed for

the island of Hawai‘i.

——
Completed

)
us.west  [EEEEEVE 5.63
usEast BN 4.90
M 14.29
283 5.83
26 19.22
P 19.22
13 27.18
R
Atvmas IR 2.96

158  * Margins of error are presented at the 95% level of confidence [ANTHOLOGY'] (BBEDT
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